

## For Immediate Release

Fitchburg, WI 53711 Contact: Angela Kinderman akinderman@fitchburgchamber.com 608-288-8284 www.fitchburgchamber.com

## \*\*\*\* MEDIA ALERT FOR MAY 26th\*\*\*\*

## FITCHBURG CHAMBER VISITOR + BUSINESS BUREAU ANNOUNCES MAKE MUSIC FITCHBURG 2021

The inaugural Make Music Fitchburg will take place on June 21st, 2021, with free music events for everyone to enjoy. Make Music Fitchburg is part of Make Music Day, a global music celebration that takes place on the summer solstice each year. Musicians of all ages and skill levels are encouraged to join in the fun! Those looking to take in a few performances can find a list of venues and performers at <u>www.makemusicday.org/fitchburg</u>. Concerts At McKee will kick off their season on June 21, hosting Lynda and the Zeros at McKee Farms Park at 7:00pm.

All musicians are invited to participate, whether you're an amateur or professional, young or old, take part by signing up at www.makemusicday.org/fitchburg/. Businesses, buildings, schools, churches, and other venues can visit the website to offer their outdoor spaces as concert locations. A full schedule of events will be posted at <u>www.makemusicday.org/fitchburg/.</u>

Make Music Day began in France in 1982 as the *Fête de la Musique*, and has spread to over 1,000 cities across 120 countries. Completely different from a typical musical festival, Make Music concerts are performed by anyone who wants to take part and enjoyed by everyone who wants to attend. From classical to folk, hip hop to opera, Latin jazz to punk rock, live music of all kinds resounds on streets, sidewalks, porches, plazas, parks, gardens, store fronts and other public spaces on the longest day of the year.

For more information about the Make Music Fitchburg, please contact Angela Kinderman.



**WHO:** Fitchburg Chamber Visitor + Business Bureau

WHAT: Make Music Fitchburg

**WHEN:** June 21<sup>st</sup>, 2021

WHERE: Fitchburg, Wisconsin

MORE INFO: www.makemusicday.org/fitchburg/

The Fitchburg Chamber Visitor + Business Bureau provides leadership for the advancement of our city's economic vitality and quality of life for our businesses, residents and visitors. To this end we provide programs and services that will expand and mature investments, job opportunities, support business networks and build tourism and community assets.